ATU LOCAL 1700 OPERATORS AND MAINTENANCE EMPLOYEES TENTATIVE AGREEMENT

VOTING NOTICE & INSTRUCTIONS



ATU LOCAL 1700 OPERATORS AND MAINTENANCE EMPLOYEES TENTATIVE AGREEMENT March 9, 2018

Dear ATU Local 1700 Member,

The ATU Local 1700 Operators and Maintenance Employees Tentative Agreement is being conducted by secret ballot using the telephone and Internet, through the BallotPoint Election Services voting system. To vote, follow the instructions shown on the back of this page. You may vote more than once, but only your last vote will be counted. If you have any questions, please contact Karen Miller, President by phone at 901.567.4373 from 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM (Central), or by email at karenmiller1700@aol.com.

Voting opens: 12:01 AM ET on Saturday, March 10, 2018 Voting closes: 1:00 PM ET on Friday, March 23, 2018

The statement on the ballot is:

I vote as indicated on the ATU Local 1700 Operators and Maintenance Employees Tentative Agreement. (select one only)

- YES, I vote for the Tentative Agreement.
- NO, I vote against the Tentative Agreement.

To vote, follow the instructions on the back of this page.

Please exercise your right as an ATU Local 1700 Member by casting a ballot.



Voting Opens: 12:01 AM ET, Saturday March 10, 2018 Voting Closes: 1:00 PM ET, Friday March 23, 2018

VOTING INSTRUCTIONS

You will have about 15 minutes to cast your vote (whether by phone or by Internet) once you have accessed the BallotPoint system.

- 1. To vote by phone: Call 1.800.292.1109 toll-free within the US, Canada, and Puerto Rico. Outside these toll-free areas call 1.503.419.1145. Enter the Access Code shown on the front of this page when prompted.
 - To vote by Internet: Go to: https://BallotPoint.com/ATU1700 be sure to type the s in https. Click the LOG IN BY ACCESS CODE button, which takes you to the BallotPoint MRNS (Member Registration and Notification Server). Enter the Access Code shown on the front of this page and click Log In.
- 2. Follow the directions to cast your vote. Done!